102784335

IN THE UNITED TATEST AND INADEMARK OFFICE

In Re the Application of: $6.2504$					) Group Art Unit:			
	DESPINS )					Examiner:		
Serial	rial No.: Not yet assigned )					RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT		
Filed: Herewith )					"EXPRESS MAIL" MAILING LABEL NUMBER: EV331289719US DATE OF DEPOSIT: June 25, 2004			
Atty. File No.: 2483BJG-1					I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER OR FEE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE			
For:	"PIN BLOCK FOR CARPET ) GRIPPING DEVICE" )				"EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" SERVICE UNDER 37 CFR 1.10 ON THE DATE INDICATED ABOVE AND IS ADDRESSED TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450			
Director P.O. B	or of thox 145	ne U.S.	nt Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Of 313	fice		OR PRINTED NAME:	JANICE MESSER MULLU	
Dear S	ir:							
	Please	e record	the attached original doc	umen	ts or co	ppy thereof:		
	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Maurice Despins</li> </ol>				10876850			
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
			Beno J. Gundlach Comp 211 North 21st Street Belleville, IL 62226-6					
	3. Nature of Conveyance:							
		[X] [] []	Assignment Security Agreement Other:		[]	Merger Change of Name		
		Execu	tion Date: January 5, 200	4				
ETACHE O	0000109	10876850	)					

01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 015527 FRAME: 0534** 

4	Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 4, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s): None. B. Patent No.(s): None.					
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:					
	Mark L. Yaskanin Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141					
6	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1.					
7	<ul> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00.</li> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> <li>[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> </ul>					
8	Deposit account number: 19-1970.					
9	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3  Respectfully submitted,					
	SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.					
Date:	By: Mark L. Yaskanin Registration No. 45,246 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141 (303) 863-9700					

-2-

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, **DESPINS**, **Maurice**, whose full post office address is 11203 - 105

Street, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T5G 2M4, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to **BENO J. GUNDLACH COMPANY**, whose full post office address is 211 North 21<sup>st</sup>

Street, Belleville, IL 62226-6658, United States of America, all my interest in Canada in and to an invention relating to **PIN BLOCK FOR CARPET GRIPPING DEVICE** as fully described and claimed in an application for a patent for such invention filed herewith, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

SIGNED at Edmonton, this 5 day of Junuary, 2004

Maurice despins

WITNESS

## **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see MAURICE DESPINS, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness <u>Javid Despins</u>

Address of Witness 11203-105 Street Edmonton AB (B3128929.DOC;1) CANADA, T56 2M4.

PATENT RECORDED: 06/25/2004 REEL: 015527 FRAME: 0536